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Petitioners-Appellants, APPROPRIATORS, INC.’S
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IDAHO DAIRYMEN’S ASSOCIATION, INC,,

District Court Cross-Petitioner,
VS.

GARY SPACKMAN, in his capacity as

Interim Director of the Idaho Department of Water
Resources, and the IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF
WATER RESOURCES

Respondents-Respondents on Appeal,
and

IDAHO GROUND WATER APPROPRIATORS,
INC.

Intervenor-Respondent-Cross-Appellant,
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and
THE CITY OF POCATELLO,

Intervenor-Respondent-Cross-Appellant.

--IN THE MATTER OF DISTRIBUTION OF
WATER TO VARIOUS WATER RIGHTS HELD
BY OR FOR THE BENEFIT OF A&B
IRRIGATION DISTRICT, AMERICAN FALLS
RESERVOIR DISTRICT #2, BURLEY
IRRIGATION DISTRICT, MILNER IRRIGATION
DISTRICT, MINIDOKA JRRIGATION DISTRICT,
NORTH SIDE CANAL COMPANY, and TWIN
FALLS CANAL COMPANY.

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

The undersigned hereby certifies that the Idaho Ground Water User’s Opening Brief has
been submitted electronically in compliance with the requirements set out in I.A.R. 34.1, and that
an electronic copy of was served on each party at the following email addresses indicated:

Clerk of the Supreme Court Travis L. Thompson
Idaho Supreme Court John Simpson
sctbriefs(@idcourts.net BARKER ROSHOLT

tit@idahowaters.com
iks(@idahowaters.com

Garrick Baxter Sarah Klahn

Chris Bromley Mitra Pemberton

Idaho Department of Water Resources WHITE JANKOWSKI, LLP

garrick.baxter@idwr.idaho.gov sarahk/@white-jankowski.com

Chris.Bromley@idwr.idaho.gov MitraP@white-jankowski.com

Tom Arkoosh Dean Tranmer

CAPITOL LAW GROUP, PLCC CITY OF POCATELLO

tarkoosh@capitollawgroup.net dtranmer(@pocatello.us

W. Kent Fletcher Jeff Fereday

FLETCHER LAW OFFICE | Mike Creamer

wki@pmt.org GIVENS, PURSLEY
icfl@givenspursley.com

Josephine Beeman mec(@givenspursley.com

BEEMAN & ASSOCIATES

jobeeman@beemanlaw.com
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Kathleen Carr Kathryn E. Kovacs

U.S. DEPT. OF INTERIOR U.S. DEPT. OF JUSTICE

kathleenmarioncarr@sol.doj.gov Appellate Section
kathryn.kovacs(@usdoj.gov

David W. Gehlert

U.S. DEPT. OF JUSTICE Terry Uhling
Natural Resources Section JR SIMPLOT CO.
david.gehlert@usdoj.gov tuhling(@simplot.com

Dated and certified this 31st day of August, 2011.
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